U.S. Department of Agriculture NRCS-ADS-093

Natural Resources Conservation Service 7/2012
NOTICE OF GRANT AND AGREEMENT AWARD
1. Award Identifying Number 2. Amendment No. | 3. Award/Project Period 4. Type of Award Instrument
68-7217-17-203 3 03/21/2017 - 04/06/2018 |Cooperative Agreement
5. Agency: Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS) 6. Recipient Organization: (Name and Address)
(Name and Address) City of Hammond
USDA-NRCS P O Box 2788
Alexandria LA 71302 DUNS: EIN:
113541457 720573539
7. NRCS Program Contact: 8. NRCS Administrative Contact: 9. Recipient Program Contact: | 10. Recipient Admin. Contact:
W Britt Paul, 318 473 7756 Moi Sanford, 614 255 2495 Lacy Landrum, 985 277 5653 | Name, Phone
britt.paul@la.usda.gov moira.sanford@wdc.usda.gov landrum_I@hammond.org Email
11. CFDA Number 12. Authority 13. Type of Action 14. Project Director
10.923 Emergency Watershed Protection Amendment
’ 7 CFR Part 624

15. Project Title/Description:

Emergency Watershed Protection - Tangipahoa County, . TA and FA Funding. Complete agreement includes this NRCS-ADS-093
and attachments listed on page 2 of this form. Amd 3 - increase in funding

16. Entity Type: Profit Nonprofit Higher Education Federal X State/Local Indian/Native American
Other
18. Accounting and Appropriation Data
17. Select Funding
Type: D Federal D Non-Federal
Financial Code Amount Fiscal Year Treasury Symbol
Original Funds Total: Al .22.5050.
nemd TImE TRt 1$796,088.00 |$81,650.00 it @oc sy |$734,850.0012017  |12X1072
Additional F Total: NR.ALEWMP.22.5050.
dditional Funds Tota 5,299.29 588.81 16XXT (BOC 2550) $61,238.00 |2017 12X1072
Grand Total: Al .22.5050.
e o $801,387.29 |$82,238.81 ok Gooas oy | $ 5,299.29/12018 | 12X1072

19. APPROVED BUDGET

Personnel $ Fringe Benefits $
Travel $ Equipment $
Supplies $ Contractual $
Construction $ 822,388.10 Other $ 61,238.00 (TA)
Total Direct Cost\ | $ Total Indirect Cost $
Total Non-Federal Funds $
82,238.81
Total Federal Funds Awarded $
801,387.29
Total Approved Budget $ 883626.10

This agreement is subject to applicable USDA NRCS statutory provisions and Financial Assistance Regulations. In accepting this award or amendment
and any payments made pursuant thereto, the undersigned represents that he or she is duly authorized to act on behalf of the awardee organization, agrees
that the award is subject to the applicable provisions of this agreement (and all attachments), and agrees that acceptance of any payments constitutes an
agreement by the payee that the amounts, if any found by NRCS to have been overpaid, will be refunded or credited in full to NRCS.

Page 1



U.S. Department of Agriculture
Natural Resources Conservation Service

NRCS-ADS-093
7/2012

(Continuation)

NOTICE OF GRANT AND AGREEMENT AWARD

Award Identifying Number Amendment No.

68-7217-17-203 3

Award/Project Period

03/21/2017 - 04/06/2018 | Cooperative Agreement

Type of Award Instrument

Pete Panepinto, Mayor

Name and Title of Authorized Government Representative | Signature Date
Kevin Norton, State Conservationist
Name and Title of Authorized Recipient Representative Signature Date

NONDISCRIMINATION STATEMENT

The U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA) prohibits discrimination in all its programs and activities on the basis of race, color,

national origin, age, disability, and where applicable, sex, marital status, familial status, parental status, religion, sexual orientation,
genetic information, political beliefs, reprisal, or because all or a part of an individual's income is derived from any public assistance
program. (Not all prohibited bases apply to all programs.) Persons with disabilities who require alternative means for communication

of program information (Braille, large print, audiotape, etc.) should contact USDA's TARGET Center at (202) 720-2600 (voice and TDD).
To file a complaint of discrimination write to USDA, Director, Office of Civil Rights, 1400 Independence Avenue, SW., Washington,

DC 20250-9410 or call (800) 795-3272 (voice) or (202) 720-6382 (TDD). USDA is an equal opportunity provider and employer.

PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT

The above statements are made in accordance with the Privacy Act of 1974 (5 U.S.C. Section 522a).

Sponsor

The following attachments are hereby made a part of this agreement:

Attachment A: Statement of Work

This action authorized at an official meeting of

on the

at

day of , 20
, State

of

(Signature)

(Title)

Page 2



Attachment A
Agreement No. 68-7217-17-203

Locally Led FA/ITA

AMENDMENT 3
TO THE
STATEMENT OF WORK

BETWEEN THE
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

NATURAL RESOURCES CONSERVATION SERVICE
AND THE
CITY OF HAMMOND

PROJECT: Bank stabilization in City of Hammond, Louisiana, Emergency Watershed
Protection (“EWP”) FY16 DSR 105-16-06 Project #5050 — Locally Led with Technical and
Financial Assistance

This agreement is entered into by and between the U. S. Department of Agriculture, Natural
Resources Conservation Service, hereinafter referred to as the “NRCS”, and City of Hammond
hereinafter referred to as the “Sponsor”.

Changes to I11: change construction cost to $822,388.10. Change NRCS FA contribution to
$740,149.29. Change sponsor contribution to $82,238.81

1. OBJECTIVES

The objective of this agreement is to remove watershed impairments caused by August 2016
storm event that are creating a serious threat to life and property through a locally awarded and
administered construction contract. The design and installation of EWP measures are detailed in
the individual damage survey report (DSRs) and listed below:

Damage Survey Description Estimated
Report (DSR) Construction
No. Cost
105-16-06 Ponchatoula Creek second to third street - $816,500

Stabilize channel bank

Total Estimated Construction Cost $816,500

A The individual Damage Survey Report (“DSR”) is established through
discussions between the Sponsor and NRCS. It defines the site, work to be completed,
and estimated construction costs for this project.

B. It is agreed that the total estimated construction cost are: $822,388.10. Based on
this estimate:

1. NRCS will contribute Financial Assistance Funds (“FA”) in the amount of
$740,149.29 (up to 90 percent of total construction costs) as
reimbursement to the Sponsor for approved on-the-ground construction



Attachment A
Agreement No. 68-7217-17-203
costs. Construction costs are associated with the installation of the project

measures including labor, equipment, and materials.

2. NRCS will contribute Technical Assistance Funds (“TA”) in the amount of
$61,238 (up to 7.5 percent of total construction costs) as reimbursement for
technical and administrative costs directly charged to the project. Technical
and administrative costs are associated with project design and development
of construction drawings and specifications; soliciting, evaluating, awarding a
administering a contract, including verifying invoices and recording keeping;
development of operations and maintenance plans; development and
implementation of quality assurance and inspection plans. While NRCS can
reimburse 100 percent of these costs (no Sponsor required cost share) up to
7.5 percent of the total construction costs, it is possible that technical and
administrative costs will exceed this amount, requiring the Sponsor to
contribute resources to complete technical and administrative work.

3. The Sponsor will contribute funds in the amount of $82,238.81 (10 percent of
the total construction costs) in either direct cash expenditures, the value of
non- cash materials or services, or in-kind contributions. The value of any in-
kind contribution shall be agreed to in writing prior to implementation.

Change to Section 1V: correct wording regarding the effective dates of agreement.

IV. PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE

This agreement is effective as of 03/21/2017, and continues in full force and effect through the
end date on NRCS-ADS-093 form, Notice of Grant and Agreement Award. The agreement may
be amended to extend the date.

The remainder of the statement of work is unchanged.

Changes to Notice Of Award: Block 2 change number; Block 15 add description of
amendment; Block 17 add additional funds: $5,299.29 Federal, $588.81 Non-Federal;
Block 18 adjust FA amount; Block 19 adjust budget amounts.



	ADP5A22.tmp
	AMENDMENT 2 TO
	STATEMENT OF WORK
	BETWEEN THE
	VI. PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE

	ADPE4C4.tmp
	III. OBJECTIVES
	IV. PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE
	Changes to Notice Of Award: Block 2 change number; Block 15 add description of amendment;  Block 17 add additional funds: $5,299.29 Federal, $588.81 Non-Federal; Block 18 adjust FA amount; Block 19 adjust budget amounts.


	Text 5: USDA-NRCS
3737 Government St
Alexandria  LA   71302
	Text 6: City of Hammond
P O Box 2788
Hammond  LA   70404-2788
	Text 7: 113541457
	Text 8: 720573539
	Text 9: W Britt Paul, 318 473 7756
britt.paul@la.usda.gov  
	Text 10: Moi Sanford, 614 255 2495
moira.sanford@wdc.usda.gov
	Text 11: Lacy Landrum, 985 277 5653
landrum_l@hammond.org
	Text 12: Name, Phone
Email
	Text 13: 10.923          
	Text 14:  Emergency Watershed Protection
 7 CFR Part 624 
	Text 15: Amendment
	Text 16: 
	Text 17: Emergency Watershed Protection - Tangipahoa County, . TA and FA Funding.  Complete agreement includes this NRCS-ADS-093 and attachments listed on page 2 of this form.  Amd 3 - increase in funding
	Text 18:   
	Text 19: 
	Text 20: 
	Text 21: 
	Text 23: 
	Text 24: 
	Check Box 25: Yes
	Check Box 26: Yes
	Text 27: $796,088.00
	Text 28: $81,650.00
	Text 29:       5,299.29
	Text 30:        588.81
	Text 31: $801,387.29
	Text 32: $82,238.81
	Text 28a: NR.AI.EWMP.22.5050.       16XXF (BOC 2591)
	Text 28b: $734,850.00
	Text 28c: 2017
	Text 28d: 12X1072
	Text 30a: NR.AI.EWMP.22.5050.   16XXT (BOC 2559)
	Text 30b: $61,238.00 
	Text 30c: 2017
	Text 30d: 12X1072
	Text 32a: NR.AI.EWMP.22.5050.16XXF  (16XX18)  (2591)
	Text 32b: $  5,299.29
	Text 32c: 2018
	Text 32d: 12X1072
	Text 33: 
	Text 34: 
	Text 35: 
	Text 36: 822,388.10
	Text 37: 
	Text 38: 
	Text 39: 
	Text 40: 
	Text 41: 61,238.00  (TA)     
	Text 42: 
	Text 43: 82,238.81                  
	Text 44: 801,387.29                       
	Text 45: 883626.10
	Text 1: 68-7217-17-203
	Text 2: 3
	Text 3: 03/21/2017 - 04/06/2018
	Text 4: Cooperative Agreement
	Award Identifying Number: 68-7217-17-203
	Amendment No: 3
	AwardProject Period: 03/21/2017 - 04/06/2018
	Type of Award Instrument: Cooperative Agreement
	Name and Title of Authorized Government Representative: Kevin Norton, State Conservationist
	Date: 
	Name and Title of Authorized Recipient Representative: Pete Panepinto, Mayor                    
	Date_2: 
	Sponsor: 
	day of: 
	at: 
	20: 
	State: 
	undefined: 
	of: 
	Text3: X
	Title: 


